For illustrative purposes only and based on the above assumptions, the financial effects of:

(a) the acquisition of 16,913,790 Shares by the Company in a Market Purchase or an Off-

Market Purchase pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital, such Shares being thereafter cancelled (“Scenario A”); and

(b) the acquisition of 16,913,790 Shares by the Company in a Market Purchase or an Off-

Market Purchase pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital, the maximum number of Shares permitted under the Companies
Act being thereafter held by the Company as Treasury Shares and the balance being
cancelled (“Scenario B”),

on the audited financial results of the Group and the Company for FY2023, are set out below:

 Scenario A

 Group Company
 After Share Buyback After Share Buyback

As at
31 December 2023

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase
(S$’000, unless
otherwise stated)

Share capital and
reserves

3,838 (3,177) (4,179) 3,838 (3,177) (4,179)

Treasury shares  (86) (86) (86) (86) (86) (86)
Retained earnings 7,523 7,523 7,523 3,114 3,114 3,114
Total equity 11,275 4,260 3,258 6,866 (149) (1,151)
Intangible assets 10 10 10 - - -
NTA 11,265 4,250 3,248 6,866 (149) (1,151)
Current assets 23,612 23,612 23,612 5,878 5,878 5,878
Current liabilities 13,152 13,152 13,152 452 452 452
Working capital 10,460 10,460 10,460 5,426 5,426 5,426
Total borrowings 1,235 8,250 9,252 - - -
Cash and bank
balances

4,156 4,156 4,156 1,478 1,478 1,478

Total number of issued
Shares (‘000)

169,400 152,486 152,486 169,400 152,486 152,486

Number of Treasury
Shares (‘000)

242 242 242 242 242 242

Total number of issued
Shares excluding
Treasury Shares
(‘000)

169,158 152,244 152,244 169,158 152,244 152,244

Weighted average
number of Shares
(‘000)

157,064 140,150 140,150 157,064 140,150 140,150

Page 17 of 34

 Group Company
 After Share Buyback After Share Buyback

As at
31 December 2023

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

[…]

the financial year

6,831 6,831 6,831 4,447 4,447 4,447

Financial ratios
NTA per Share
(cents)(1)

6.67 2.79 2.14 4.06 (0.10) (0.76)

Gearing (times) (2) 0.11 1.94 2.84 - - -
Current ratio (times)(3) 1.80 1.80 1.80 13.00 13.00 13.00
EPS (cents)(4) 4.35 4.87 4.87 2.83 3.17 3.17

 Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals NTA divided by the total number of issued Shares (excluding Treasury Shares) as at
31 December 2023.

(2) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by total equity.
(3) Current ratio is calculated based on current assets divided by current liabilities.
(4) EPS is calculated based on profit for the year attributable to the owners of the Company (net of tax), divided

by the weighted average number of Shares as at 31 December 2023.

Scenario B

 Group Company
 After Share Buyback After Share Buyback

As at
31 December 2023

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

(S$’000, unless
otherwise stated)

Share capital and
reserves

3,838 3,110 3,006 3,838 3,110 3,006

Treasury shares  (86) (6,373) (7,271) (86) (6,373) (7,271)
Retained earnings 7,523 7,523 7,523 3,114 3,114 3,114
Total equity 11,275 4,260 3,258 6,866 (149) (1,151)
Intangible assets 10 10 10 - - -
NTA 11,265 4,250 3,248 6,866 (149) (1,151)
Current assets 23,612 23,612 23,612 5,878 5,878 5,878
Current liabilities 13,152 13,152 13,152 452 452 452
Working capital 10,460 10,460 10,460 5,426 5,426 5,426
Total borrowings 1,235 8,250 9,252 - - -
Cash and bank
balances

4,156 4,156 4,156 1,478 1,478 1,478

Total number of
issued Shares (‘000)

169,400 167,644 167,644 169,400 167,644 167,644

Number of Treasury
Shares (‘000)

242 15,400 15,400 242 15,400 15,400

Total number of
issued Shares

169,158 152,244 152,244 169,158 152,244 152,244

Page 18 of 34

 Group Company
 After Share Buyback After Share Buyback

As at
31 December 2023

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

excluding Treasury
Shares (‘000)
Weighted average
number of Shares
(‘000)